

BEXAR COUNTY JUVENILE PROBATION DEPARTMENT

301 E. MITCHELL STREET | SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS 78210 TEL (210) 335-7500 | FAX (210) 335-1822 LYNNE WILKERSON CHIEF PROBATION OFFICER

PRISON RAPE ELIMINATION ACT (PREA)

Training Video CERTIFICATION

I certify that I viewed the Prison Rape Elimination Act (PREA) Training Video, in its entirety, explaining my responsibilities under the Bexar County Juvenile Probation Department's sexual abuse and sexual harassment prevention, detection, reporting and response policies and procedures. The PREA video may be view at https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=Z3c7ktkV4d8.

I certify that I understand the Bexar County Juvenile Probation Department has zero tolerance towards all forms of sexual abuse and sexual harassment and I am responsible for reporting any knowledge, suspicion, or information I receive about any incident of sexual abuse or sexual harassment.

If I should have any questions about this training in the future, I understand it is my responsibility to seek clarification from the Bexar County Juvenile Probation Department's designated PREA Coordinator.

I understand and agree to abide by the sexual abuse and sexual harassment prevention, detection, reporting and response policies and procedures explained in the training video.

Printed Name	Date
Signature	Name of Contractor/Service Provider
Signature	Name of Contractor/Service Provider

NOTE: The signed original must be maintained by Contractor/Service Provider, with a copy emailed to Juvenile Probation at JVContracts@bexar.org